

POLICE JURY REGULAR MEETING

Lincoln Parish Police Jury Tuesday, February 14, 2023 at 7:00 PM Police Jury Conference Room | 100 West Texas Avenue, Floor Three, Ruston, LA 71270

AGENDA

In compliance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during this meeting should notify the Lincoln Parish Police Jury at 318-513-6200 at least three working days before the meeting.

Call to Order

Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance - Mrs. Annette Straughter

Approval of Agenda

Public Comment on Agenda Items

Minutes of Prior Meeting

- 1. January 10, 2023 (Regular Meeting)
- 2. January 24, 2023 (Special Meeting)

Committee Reports

3. Public Works Committee

New Business

- Announcement of Vacancies:
 A. Library Board One Vacancy (5-year term)
 B. Convention and Visitor's Bureau (Two Vacancies, 5-year terms)
- 5. Adopt Ordinance for Sale of Adjudicated Properties Parcel #20184000029
- 6. Adopt Resolution Authorizing Interim Parish Administrator Courtney Hall as Signatory on Financial Accounts
- 7. Authorize the President to Execute Conveyance to the City of Ruston Pertaining to the Interest of the Police Jury in the North Parking Area of the Federal Building Tract Located on Vienna Street in Ruston
- 8. Authorize Police Jury President as Signatory for Temporary Animal Shelter Agreement
- 9. Adopt LCDBG-CV Program Management Resolution Updating Authorized Individuals to Perform Certain Functions

Budget Reports - Mr. Michael Sutton

Other Business

- 10. Administrator's Report
- 11. Department Head Reports

Public Comment

Adjourn